Federal Reserve raised interest rates for the first time since December 2018, and subsequently raised interest rates several times, most
recently in July 2023, bringing the target for the federal funds rate to 5.25% - 5.50%, the highest since January 2001. As of December
31, 2023 and December 31, 2022, 98% and 97% of the loans in our portfolio bore interest at floating rates, respectively. These
floating rate loans typically bear interest in reference to SOFR, which is indexed to 30-day or 90-day SOFR rates, subject to an
interest rate floor. As of December 31, 2023 and December 31, 2022, the weighted average interest rate floor on our floating rate
loans was 1.26% and 1.07%, respectively.

On July 1, 2023, the publication of all LIBOR settings as representative rates has ceased. As of December 31, 2023, we have
facilitated an orderly transition of our LIBOR-based investments to SOFR.

Table of Contents

95

Assuming that the Consolidated Statement of Assets and Liabilities as of December 31, 2023 were to remain constant and no
actions were taken to alter the existing interest rate sensitivity, the following table shows the annual impact on net income of changes
in interest rates:

($ in millions)
   Interest   Interest   Net Interest

Change in Basis Points(2) Income Expense(3) Income(1)

Up 200 basis points $  15.9 $  (3.2) $  12.7
Up 150 basis points   11.9  (2.4)  9.5
Up 100 basis points   8.0  (1.6)  6.4
Up 50 basis points  4.0  (0.8)  3.2
Down 50 basis points  (4.0)  0.8  (3.2)
Down 100 basis points  (8.0)  1.6  (6.4)
Down 150 basis points  (11.9)  2.4  (9.5)
Down 200 basis points  (15.9)  3.2  (12.7)

(1) Excludes the impact of incentive fees based on pre-incentive fee net investment income. See Note 2 to the Consolidated
Financial Statements contained herein for more information on the incentive fee.

(2) At December 31, 2023, the three-month SOFR rate was 533 basis points. This table assumes floating rates would not fall below
zero.

(3) Includes the impact of the 25 bps SOFR floor in place on the Credit Facility.

Although we believe that this measure is indicative of our sensitivity to interest rate changes, it does not adjust for potential
changes in credit quality, size and composition of the assets on the balance sheet and other business developments that could affect